EXHIBIT A

CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT USER FEE SCHEDULE

AQUATICS FEES

Details Resident | Nonresident | Nonprofit NR
Nonprofit
Group Swim Lessons Per Participant $76.00 $88.00
Semi-Private Swim Lesson Per Participant $112.00 $129.00
Private Swim Lesson Per Participant $160.00 $184.00
Lifeguard Training Per Participant $250.00 $288.00
Jr. Lifeguard Program Per Participant $325.00 $374.00
Lifeguard Recertification Class Per Participant $130.00 $150.00
Lap Swim: Drop-In Daily Drop-In $6.00 $7.00
Lap Swim: Monthly Light 8-Visits/Monthly $44.00 $51.00
Lap Swim: Monthly Unlimited 12-Visits/Monthly $63.00 $73.00
Water Exercise: Drop-In Daily Drop-In $6.00 $7.00
Water Exercise: Monthly Class Per Participant $66.00 $76.00
Recreation Swim: 2 yrs. & Under Daily Drop-In FREE FREE
Recreation Swim (M-F): Youth 3-12 yrs. Daily Drop-In $4.00 $5.00
Recreation Swim (M-F): Adult Daily Drop-In $5.00 $6.00
Recreation Swim (Sat): Youth 3-12 yrs. Daily Drop-In $5.00 $6.00
Recreation Swim (Sat) Adult Daily Drop-In $6.00 $7.00
Recreation Swim Pool Party Flat Rate/Rec Swim $80.00 $92.00
Recreation Swim Pool Party — Extra Guests Per Participant/Max $4.00 $5.00
30
Recreation Swim Pool Party: Refundable Flat Rate/Refundable $100.00 $100.00
Deposit
Private Pool Party Rental (1-50 People) Hrly Rate/3 HR. Min. $102.00 $118.00 $77.00 $102.00
Private Pool Party Rental (51-100 People) Hrly Rate/3 HR. Min. $125.00 $144.00 $94.00 $125.00
Private Pool Party Rental (101-150 People) Hrly Rate/3 HR. Min. $148.00 $171.00 $111.00 $148.00
Aquatics Pool Rental — Lane Rental for Hrly. Rate/3 Hrs + 3 $12.00 $14.00 $9.00 $12.00
Programming Lanes
Private Pool Rental — Refundable Deposit Flat Rate/Refundable $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00
RECREATION/SPORTS/FITNESS CLASS
Canyon Kids Summer Camp Per Participant/Per $160.00 $184.00
Wk.
Camp Connection Per Participant/Per $70.00 $81.00
Wk.
Outdoor Camp — 5 days Per Participant/Per $120.00 $138.00
Wk.
Outdoor Camp — 2 days Per Participants/Per $65.00 $75.00
Wk.
Seasonal Camp — days Per Participant/Per $160.00 $184.00
Wk.
Seasonal Camp — 4 days Per Participant/Per $128.00 $148.00
Wk.
Community Garden Annual Fee $56.00 $65.00
Adult Softball League Per Participant $50.00 $58.00
Adult Basketball/Volleyball League Per Participant $50.00 $58.00




Adult Soccer/Flag Football League Per Participant $50.00 $58.00
In-House Youth League(8 classes) Per Participant $140.00 $151.00
In-House Youth League(4 classes) Per Participant $80.00 $92.00
Recreation Classes — Staff Lead (8 classes) Per Participant $64.00- $74.00-

$127.00 $147.00
Independent Contracted Instructor Class Per Participant $50.00- $58.00-

$350.00 $403.00
Open Gym Drop-In Daily Drop-In Per Visit $8.00 $9.00

SENIOR SERVICES (50+ YRS)
Senior Day Trips Per Participant $49.00 $57.00
Senior Programs: Drop-In Daily Visit Per $1.00 $2.00
Program
Senior Programs: Monthly Light Pass 8 Visits/Monthly $8.00 $10.00
Senior Programs: Monthly Unlimited Pass 15 Visits/Monthly $15.00 $18.00
FACILITY RENTALS

Runs & Races Per Participant $3.00 $4.00 $1.00 $3.00
Parking Lot Rental Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $34.00 $40.00 $26.00 $34.00
Baseball/Softball Field Rental Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $15.00 $18.00 $12.00 $15.00
Baseball/Softball Field Prep Daily Flat Rate $39.00 $45.00
Turf Field Rental: Youth Programs Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $16.00 $19.00 $12.00 $16.00
Turf Field Rental: Tournaments/Adult Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $23.00 $27.00 $18.00 $23.00
Programs
Park Rental: For Profit/Festival/Event Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $75.00 $87.00
Court Rental: Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $12.00 $14.00 $9.00 $12.00
Tennis/Pickleball/Basketball/Bocce
Group Picnic Rental Daily Flat Rate $150.00 $173.00 $113.00 $150.00
Recreation Building Rental Hrly. Rate/3 HR. Min. $50.00 $58.00 $38.00 $50.00
Adult Activity Center Rental: Assembly Room Hrly. Rate/3 HR. Min. $69.00 $80.00 $52.00 $69.00
Adult Activity Center Rental: Meeting Room Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $35.00 $41.00 $27.00 $35.00
Adult Activity Center Rental: Commercial Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $79.00 $91.00 $60.00 $79.00
Kitchen
Napa Junction Community Center: Assembly Hrly. Rate/3 HR. Min. $90.00 $104.00 $68.00 $90.00
Room
Napa Junction Community Center: Classroom Hrly. Rate/2 HR. Min. $40.00 $46.00 $30.00 $40.00
Projector Rental Daily Flat Rat $50.00 $58.00
Audio Rental Daily Flat Rat $50.00 $58.00
Park Bounce House Permit — Authorized Daily Flat Rat $50.00 $58.00
Vendor
*Portable Restroom Rental — Single Stall Flat Rate $197.00 $227.00
Restroom
*Portable Restroom Rental — Single Stall + Flat Rate $279.00 $321.00
Handwashing Station
*Portable Restroom Rental — ADA Restroom Flat Rate $265.00 $305.00
*General Liability Insurance: Rentals Flat Rate $118.00 $136.00
*General Liability + Liquor Liability Insurance: Flat Rate $184.00 $212.00
Rental
*Sports Event Insurance (1-100 people) Flat Rate $229.00 $264.00
Facility Rental Cleaning Fee (35 people or less) | Flat Rate $150.00 $173.00
Facility Rental Cleaning Fee (36+ people) Flat Rate $200.00 $230.00

*Fees are set at Market Rate and are subject to change.






